

Date : 03.11.2023

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. BSE Scrip Code: 543945	To, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited “Exchange Plaza”, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (EAST), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE SYMBOL: NETWEB
--	---

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of copy of Newspaper publications – Un-audited financial results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

In terms of Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting the copy of the newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English Language – All India edition) and Jansatta (Hindi Language – Delhi NCR edition) on November 03, 2023, regarding Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Netweb Technologies India Limited



Lohit Chhabra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M.NO A36610



Netweb Technologies India Limited

[Formerly Known as Netweb Technologies India Private Limited]

Plot No. H-1, Block-H, Pocket No. 9, Faridabad Industrial Town, Sector-57, Faridabad, Haryana 121004

Tel. No. : +91-129-2310400

Website : www.netwebindia.com E-mail : complianceofficer@netwebindia.com

LYKA LABS LIMITED													
Registered Office : 4801 / B & 4802 / A, G.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Ankleshwar- 393002.													
CIN : L24230GJ1976PLC008738 • Website : www.lykalabs.com													
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023													
₹ in lakhs except per Share data													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended 30th September, 2023	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023	Quarter ended 30th September, 2022	Half Year ended 30th September, 2023	Half Year ended 30th September, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023	Quarter ended 30th September, 2023	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023	Quarter ended 30th September, 2022	Half Year ended 30th September, 2023	Half Year ended 30th September, 2022	Year ended 31st March, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,676.00	2,123.70	2,212.71	4,799.70	4,400.55	8,059.26	2,796.65	2,287.70	2,552.66	5,066.35	5,301.86	9,307.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.43)	(168.28)	(59.96)	(207.71)	(20.99)	(603.43)	(35.80)	(179.85)	(43.50)	(215.65)	9.15	(577.67)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(43.95)	(168.28)	(73.68)	(212.23)	(34.78)	(1,320.84)	(79.28)	(179.85)	(64.18)	(258.13)	11.90	(1,317.11)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(29.23)	(171.99)	(39.64)	(201.22)	(6.80)	(1,328.66)	(48.65)	(184.67)	(38.38)	(233.32)	21.15	(1,321.18)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(29.23)	(173.56)	(42.82)	(202.79)	(13.15)	(1,334.94)	(46.51)	(186.24)	(41.56)	(232.75)	14.80	(1,324.81)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,309.00	3,309.00	2,869.00	3,309.00	2,869.00	3,069.00	3,309.00	3,309.00	2,869.00	3,309.00	2,869.00	3,069.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						4,573.63						1,475.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						(4.65)		(0.16)	(0.57)	(0.14)	(0.73)	0.05
	Basic:	(0.10)	(0.53)	(0.15)	(0.63)	(0.04)	(4.65)	(0.16)	(0.57)	(0.14)	(0.73)	0.05	(4.63)
	Diluted:	(0.10)	(0.53)	(0.15)	(0.63)	(0.04)	(4.65)	(0.16)	(0.57)	(0.14)	(0.73)	0.05	(4.63)

Notes:

- The standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 2nd November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have reviewed above results for the quarter and the half year ended 30th September, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of the financial results for the quarter and the half year ended on 30th September, 2023, are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.lykalabs.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Kunal. N. Gandhi
Managing Director and CEO
(DIN No: 01516156)

Place: Mumbai
Date:- 02nd November, 2023

NETWEB TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED										
(formerly known as Netweb Technologies India Private Limited)										
Plot No. H-1, Block-H, Pocket No. 9, Faridabad Industrial Town, Sector-57, Faridabad, Haryana 121004										
Tel. No. : +91-129-2310400; CIN : U72100HR1999PLC103911										
Website : www.netwebindia.com ; E-mail : complianceofficer@netwebindia.com										
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023										
₹ in millions										
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended		
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-06-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023			
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited			
1	Revenue from operations	1,449.82	737.09	598.04	2,047.86	1,430.19	4,449.72			
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	202.05	121.87	67.99	270.04	197.63	629.63			
3	Profit before tax	202.05	121.87	67.99	270.04	197.63	629.63			
4	Profit for the period / year	151.41	91.27	50.91	202.32	147.32	469.36			
5	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	151.52	91.63	51.02	202.54	148.04	469.78			
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 per share)	112.13	56.58	103.89	112.13	56.58	101.85			
7	Other equity						834.81			
8	Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 2 per share)									
	Basic (in ₹)*	2.71	1.79	1.00	3.71	2.89	9.22			
	Diluted (in ₹)*	2.70	1.79	0.99	3.69	2.89	9.07			
		* Not annualised								

Other Notes

- The above standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 01st November, 2023.
- The above is the extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with Stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.netwebindia.com.

FOR NETWEB TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED
(formerly known as Netweb Technologies India Private Limited)

Sd/-
Sanjay Lodha
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00461913

Place : Faridabad
Date : 01-11-2023

TATA	
TATA MOTORS LIMITED	
Registered Office: Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Mumbai - 400001.	
Tel: +91 22 6665 8282 Fax: +91 22 66657799	
Email: inv_rel@tatamotors.com Website: www.tatamotors.com	
CIN - L28920MH1945PLC004520	

(₹ in crores)

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	105,128.24	102,236.08	79,611.37	207,364.32	151,546.03	345,966.97
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	6,109.57	5,329.69	(1,773.78)	11,439.26	(6,735.45)	1,467.02
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,985.88	4,652.71	(1,461.15)	10,638.59	(4,929.20)	3,057.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,783.04	3,089.70	(1,004.07)	6,872.74	(5,991.08)	2,353.49
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, share of Profit/(Loss) of joint ventures and associates	3,832.08	3,300.65	(898.35)	7,132.73	(5,849.32)	2,689.87
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	(3,723.07)	5,805.62	(9,399.63)	2,082.55	(12,763.72)	(1,915.33)
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	766.21	766.05	765.98	766.21	765.98	766.02
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	44,555.77
Securities Premium Account	14,204.49	14,170.37	14,157.56	14,204.49	14,157.56	14,164.33
Net worth	53,642.89	54,347.67	26,174.56	53,642.89	26,174.56	45,321.79
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	119,468.50	122,421.89	136,493.57	119,468.50	136,493.57	125,660.47
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	2.23	2.25	5.21	2.23	5.21	2.77
Earnings/(Loss) per share (EPS)						
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹ 2 each)						
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 9.81	8.35	(2.47)	18.18	(15.54)	6.29
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 9.80	8.34	(2.47)	18.16	(15.54)	6.29
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹ 2 each)						
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 9.91	8.45	(2.47)	18.28	(15.54)	6.39
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 9.90	8.44	(2.47)	18.26	(15.54)	6.39
Capital Redemption Reserve	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28
Debt Redemption Reserve	211.34	211.34	411.14	211.34	411.14	211.34
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	1.11	1.31	0.04	1.19	(0.16)	0.23
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	3.80	3.50	0.15	3.65	(0.63)	1.17
Not annualised						

(₹ in crores)

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended			Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
	Audited			Audited		Audited
Total Income from Operations	18,541.70	15,832.57	14,946.78	34,374.27	29,821.22	65,757.33
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,543.28	669.76	(247.55)	2,213.04	(385.80)	1,537.62
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,417.26	21.81	(251.59)	1,439.07	(391.27)	1,254.80
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,269.64	(64.04)	(292.59)	1,205.60	(473.62)	2,728.13
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	1,415.61	(7.60)	(226.03)	1,408.01	(741.48)	2,477.78
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	766.21	766.05	765.98	766.21	765.98	766.02
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	21,703.83
Securities Premium Account	14,526.49	14,492.37	14,479.56	14,526.49	14,479.56	14,486.33
Net worth	23,136.78	22,481.94	19,230.39	23,136.78	19,230.39	22,469.85
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	19,268.79	19,189.56	22,724.58	19,268.79	22,724.58	18,872.44
Debt Equity Ratio (number of times)	0.83	0.85	1.18	0.83	1.18	0.84
Earnings/(Loss) per share (EPS)						
A. Ordinary shares (face value of ₹ 2 each)						
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 3.30	(0.17)	(0.76)	3.13	(1.23)	7.11
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 3.30	(0.17)	(0.76)	3.13	(1.23)	7.11
B. 'A' Ordinary shares (face value of ₹ 2 each)						
(a) Basic EPS	₹ 3.40	(0.17)	(0.76)	3.23	(1.23)	7.21
(b) Diluted EPS	₹ 3.40	(0.17)	(0.76)	3.23	(1.23)	7.21
Capital Redemption Reserve	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28	2.28
Debt Redemption Reserve	211.34	211.34	411.14	211.34	411.14	211.34
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	5.11	1.65	0.31	2.99	0.25	0.48
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (number of times)	5.39	3.25	0.44	4.41	0.54	1.98
Not annualised						

The above Standalone results include the Company's proportionate share of income and expenditure in its Joint Operation, namely Tata Cummins Private Limited.

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on November 1, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 2, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out an audit of the standalone results and a limited review of the consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and six months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and six months ended Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.tatamotors.com/investor/results-press-releases/ as well as on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at www.nseindia.com and BSE Ltd at www.bseindia.com.

Tata Motors Limited

Girish Wagh

Executive Director

Mumbai, November 2, 2023

For All Advertisement Booking

Call : 0120-6651214

By Order of the Board of Directors
For ICICI Securities Limited

Sd/-

Raju Nanwani

Company Secretary

FCS 4785

Date: November 2, 2023

Place: Mumbai

New Delhi

